High Brightness SMD LED
Low Power Requirement & Energy Efficient
Suitable for Restricted Space
Features :
Datasheet
PLCC Lightbar FPC R Series
Solid-State Lighting Series

X5
LED Quantity
Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type
LB Lightbar R -- W Cool  White J 3528 300 300 pcs
H Neutral White M 5050 480 480 pcs
X Warm White
R Red
A Amber(615nm)
Y Yellow(590nm)
G True Green
B Blue
RTB RGB 3chips
X6
Serial No.
Code Type
12V --
24V --
Table 1. Product nomenclature
Copyright © 2012 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 1
Lighting Design Manufacturing Service
4
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6R1 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6R1 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6R1 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6R1 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6R1
Product Dimensions
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters.
2. Tolerance is ±0.20 mm
Figure 1 . LBRx-J480/24V series dimensions.
•LBRx-J300/12V Series Dimensions
Figure 2 . LBRx-J300/12V series dimensions.
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters.
2. Tolerance is ±0.20 mm
+
-
R1L2 L3L1
+
-
R2L5 L6L4
+
-
R98L293 L294L7
+
-
R99L296 L297L295
+
-
R100L299 L300L298
• LBRx-J480/24V Series Dimensions
Copyright © 2012 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 1
Lighting Design Manufacturing Service
5
•LBRx-M300/12V Series Dimensions
• LBRRTB-M300/12V Series Dimensions
Figure 3.  LBRx-M300/12V series dimensions
Figure 4.  LBRRTB-M300/12V series dimensions
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters.
2. Tolerance is ±0.20 mm
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters.
2. Tolerance is ±0.20 mm
RGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGBRGB

Electro-Optical Characteristics (TJ=25°C)
• LBRx-J480/24V Series
• Luminous Intensity Characteristics
Part No. Color Number of
LEDs
Input
Voltage
(V DC)
Power
(W)
Forward
Current
(mA)
Radiance
Angle CCT(K)
LBRW-J480/24V Cool   White 480 24 24~33.6 1200~1600 120° 6000K
LBRH-J480/24V Neutral White 480 24 24~33.6 1200~1600 120° 4100K
LBRX-J480/24V Warm White 480 24 24~33.6 1200~1600 120° 3050K
LBRR-J480/24V Red 480 24 24~33.6 1200~1600 120° 620~630nm
LBRG-J480/24V Green 480 24 24~33.6 1200~1600 120° 520~535nm
LBRB-J480/24V Blue 480 24 24~33.6 1200~1600 120° 465~475nm
LBRA-J480/24V Amber 480 24 24~33.6 1200~1600 120° 610~620nm
LBRY-J480/24V Yellow 480 24 24~33.6 1200~1600 120° 585~595nm
Part No. Color
Emitter Luminous
intensity
Typ. (mcd)

Lighting Design Manufacturing Service
8
• LBRx-J300/12V Series
Part No. Color Number of
LEDs
Input
Voltage
(V DC)
Power
(W)
Forward
Current
(mA)
Radiance
Angle CCT(K)
LBRW-J300/12V Cool White 300 12 14.4~19.2 1200~1700 120° 6000K
LBRH-J300/12V Neutral White 300 12 14.4~19.2 1200~1700 120° 4100K
LBRX-J300/12V Warm White 300 12 14.4~19.2 1200~1700 120° 3050K
LBRR-J300/12V Red 300 12 14.4~19.2 1200~1700 120° 620~630nm
LBRG-J300/12V Green 300 12 14.4~19.2 1200~1700 120° 520~535nm
LBRB-J300/12V Blue 300 12 14.4~19.2 1200~1700 120° 465~475nm
LBRA-J300/12V Amber 300 12 14.4~19.2 1200~1700 120° 610~620nm
LBRY-J300/12V Yellow 300 12 14.4~19.2 1200~1700 120° 585~595nm
Table 5. LBRx-J300/12V  series electric-optical characteristics
Notes :
1. CCT is measured with an accuracy of ± 10%
2. Forward Current is measured with an accuracy of ± 10%

LBRB-M300/12V Blue 900 2.9
LBRA-M300/12V Amber 1600 4.8
LBRY-M300/12V Yellow 1600 4.8
Part No. Color Number of
LEDs
Input
Voltage
(V DC)
Power
(W)
Forward
Current
(mA)
Radiance
Angle CCT(K)
LBRW-M300/12V Cool White 300 12 25.2~36 2100~3000 120° 6000K
LBRH-M300/12V Neutral White 300 12 25.2~36 2100~3000 120° 4100K
LBRX-M300/12V Warm White 300 12 25.2~36 2100~3000 120° 3050K
LBRR-M300/12V Red 300 12 25.2~36 2100~3000 120° 620~630nm
LBRG-M300/12V Green 300 12 25.2~36 2100~3000 120° 520~535nm
LBRB-M300/12V Blue 300 12 25.2~36 2100~3000 120° 465~475nm
LBRA-M300/12V Amber 300 12 25.2~36 2100~3000 120° 610~620nm
LBRY-M300/12V Yellow 300 12 25.2~36 2100~3000 120° 585~595nm
Note:
1. Flux is measured with an accuracy of ± 10%.
Table 8.  Emmiter luminous intensity characteristics at IF = 60mA